Women's Studies Group 1558-1837

The Women's Studies Group 1558-1837 is a multi-disciplinary group formed to promote women's studies in the early modern period and long eighteenth century.

Benefits of membership include:

- Regular seminars, sometimes at The Foundling Museum, London, and sometimes via secure Zoom seminars
- Priority booking and preferential rates for our annual workshop
- An annual outing to a relevant location, often featuring an exclusive or 'behind-the-scenes' tour (donations or entry fees may apply)
- A mailing list informing members of conferences/events/publications in the field and other news
- Active promotion of your research via the WSG's website and our social media accounts
- Great networking and mentoring opportunities

I wish to subscribe until 1st September 2024. By completing and returning this form I give permission to the WSG committee to use my details, to contact me about my membership; to add me to the WSG emailing list; and for general administrative purposes to do with the activities of the group. I am happy for my details to be stored until I am no longer a member of the group.

Name	
Email	
Research Interests	
Date	
Please select subscription type	
1 71	<u> </u>
□£18.00 (waged U.K.)	
□£15.00 (unwaged or student U.K./waged non-U.K.)	
\square £12.00 (unwaged or student	non-U.K.)
Please select subscription meth	<u>nod:</u>
The following are our preferred	d methods of payment:
☐ Direct bank transfer (single	e payment)
☐ Standing Order (renewable	e 1st Sept)
Please send bank payments to:	Account Name Women's Studies Group 1558-1837, Sort Code 089299,
Account Number 65695544	•
If unable to pay by bank transf	er/ standing order:
☐ Cheque in pounds sterling	made payable to Women's Studies Group 1558-1837
Please send cheques to: WSG N	Membership, c/o Gillian Williamson, 7 Mount Pleasant Road, Saffron
Walden, Essex CB11 3EA.	•
· ·	Gpostbox@gmail.com for further information
☐ I have read, and agree to co	mply with, the WSG <u>Equality</u> , <u>Diversity and Inclusion</u> policy.
☐ I attach details of publications for inclusion on the WSG website (please specify overleaf) see below:	

All forms should be returned to: WSGpostbox@gmail.com
For further information visit our website: www.womensstudiesgroup.org